



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5580 OF 2023

Prakash Gangaram Pawar and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Sunil Gajanan Apte and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for the Petitioners.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : 19 AUGUST 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List the Petition on 14 September 2023. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till next date.

**( N.R. BORKAR, J. )**