

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5580 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2025.10.17
14:10:35
+0530

Prakash Gangaram Pawar & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Sunil Gajanan Apate & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for the petitioners.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 16, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to respondent No.1, returnable on **9th December 2025**, indicating that the writ petition has been transferred to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, and respondent may make necessary arrangements for his appearance by the next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)